UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(No. BV 0119_03N_GB111)

Espresso coffee maker with grinder Radio Equipment:

Brand: Neff

Name and address of the manufacturer: Constructa-Neff Vertriebs-GmbH.

> Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

Name and address of the authorised

representative:

BSH Home Appliances Ltd.

Grand Union House, Old Wolverton Road, Wolverton, Milton Keynes, MK12 5PT, United

Kingdom

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration:

CTES33W *

* Number can be found on the rating plate. This number is the main identifier used in the technical documentation and should not be confused with the sales name.

5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant

statutory requirements:

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 as amended Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment

Regulations 2012 as amended

The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products

Regulations 2010 as amended

6. References to the relevant designated standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019)

EN 62233:2008

EN 60335-2-15:2016: +A11:2018

EN 60335-1:2012 +A11:2014 +A13:2017

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 EN 55014-2:2015

EN 55014-1:2017 +A11:2020

EN IEC 63000:2018

EN 50643:2018 +A1:2020

EN 50564:2011

7. The approved body: performed an intervention: and issued the -type examination

certificate:

n/a n/a

n/a

Description of accessories and components, including software which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the UKCA declaration of conformity:

Accessory:

Software: n/a

9. Additional information:

Method for testing in accordance with clause

4.1.2.3.

Manufacturers choice concerning emission testing

30 - 1.000 MHz

OATS / SAC measurement 30 - 1000 MHz /3m

DocuSigned by:

Gunjan Srivastava

Name: Gunjan Srivastava

Function: CEO

DocuSigned by:

Christelle Englishi
Name: Christelle Zaghini
Function: Finance Director

Place and date of issue: Milton Keynes, 10.06.2021